forma condensed financial  statements have been made based on the proposed terms
and structure of the Transactions.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are for illustrative
purposes  only.  Such  information  does not purport to be  indicative of actual
results  which would have  occurred had the  Transactions  been  effected on the
dates indicated,  nor is it indicative of actual or future operating  results or
financial position that may occur upon the closing of the Transactions.

   FRANKLIN COVEY CO.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   As of August 31, 2001
   (in thousands)

   Franklin   Premier   Pro Forma
   Covey   Agendas   Adjustments
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   Pro Forma
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   ASSETS
Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $  14,864   $   5,252   $ 54,661  (a)   $  64,273
   Accounts receivable, net   78,827   51,462   -   27,365
   Inventories   45,173   2,904   -   42,269
   Other assets   26,813   1,625   12,900  (b)   38,088
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total current assets   165,677   61,243   67,561   171,995

Property and equipment, net   104,876   6,814   -   98,062
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   225,805   45,224   -   180,581
Other assets   38,711   -   (1,678) (c)   37,033
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   $ 535,069   $ 113,281   $ 65,883   $ 487,671
   =========   =========   ========   =========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

   Lines of credit   $   9,750   $   9,750   $   -   $   -
   Accounts payable   26,671   7,107   -   19,564
   Accrued liabilities   50,979   7,646   26,308  (d)   69,641
   Current portion of long-term debt and capital
   lease obligations   13,674   1,720   (8,211) (e)   3,743
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   101,074   26,223   18,097   92,948

Line of credit   35,576   -   (35,576) (f)   -
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations,
  less current portion   49,940   412   (48,000) (g)   1,528
Other liabilities   38,597   3,521   (4,184) (h)   30,892
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities   225,187   30,156   (69,663)   125,368
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
Shareholders' equity:
   Preferred stock   82,995   -   -   82,995
   Common stock   1,353   -   -   1,353
   Additional paid-in capital   223,898   55,521   55,521  (i)   223,898
   Retained earnings   167,475   28,799   75,425  (j)   214,101
   Notes and interest receivable from sales of
   common stock to related parties   (35,977)   -   -   (35,977)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (5,467)   (1,195)   4,600  (k)   328
   Treasury stock at cost   (124,395)   -   -   (124,395)
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total shareholders' equity   309,882   83,125   135,546   362,303
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   $ 535,069   $ 113,281   $ 65,883   $ 487,671

   =========   =========   ========   =========

   FRANKLIN COVEY CO.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended August 31, 2001
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Franklin   Premier   Pro Forma
   Covey   Agendas   Adjustments
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 4)   Pro Forma
   --------   --------   --------   ---------

Sales   $ 525,333   $ 84,987   $   -   $ 440,346
Cost of  sales   226,760   33,159   -   193,601
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Gross margin   298,573   51,828   -   246,745

Selling, general and administrative   259,987   34,015   -   225,972
Depreciation and amortization   45,879   5,688   -   40,191
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Loss from operations   (7,293)   12,125   -   (19,418)

Equity in earnings of unconsolidated subsidiary   2,088   -   -   2,088
Interest income   3,467   288   -   3,179
Interest expense   (9,078)   (747)   7,659 (a)   (672)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Loss before provision for income taxes   (10,816)   11,666   7,659   (14,823)
Provision for income taxes   267   3,363   184 (b)   (2,912)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net loss   (11,083)   8,303   7,475   (11,911)
Preferred stock dividends   8,153   -   -   8,153
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net loss attributable to common shareholders   $ (19,236)   $  8,303   $ 7,475   $ (20,064)
   ========   ========   ========   ========

Basic and diluted net loss per common share   $   (0.95)   $   (0.99)
   ========   ========   ========   ========

Basic and diluted weighted average number of
   common and common equivalent shares   20,199   20,199
   ========   ========